\*84 APR 27 PM 1 05

MTC-1396-61

Vol. MI Page : - 7002

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO A SHIELD OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

g proceed rains sank unte outerbo

Thousand,

Ĭ	٠,		900		353	HH.	115	191	145-0		सम्ब	15.7	٠.:
			3			100							
ė	e.	13	į .	d.	100	inst	. 4	1	9-7-12	(Jacobs			
	. `		,	4.2				100		1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
				11		. *****			( 1 miles)	as the	***		

## DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this		Annil
19 84., among the Grantor, David W. B	vers and Helen A Rvers	. Apr.: (
	(herein "Rorrower") Mounta	in Title Company
and in the second secon	(herein "T	rustee") and the Beneficiary
Valley. of. the Roque Bank	process from the first of the second of the	a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of Oregon	whose add	iress is
existing under the laws of Oregon 110 .Pine. Stree, Rogue River., Or	egon97537	herein "Lender").
人名西斯波尔斯 医多数经验检验检验检验检验检验	A francisk of Windows National Company in the co	
BORROWER, in consideration of the indebted	iness herein recited and the trust here	in created, irrevocably grants
and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with nower of	sale the following described propor	rty located in the County of
*************Klamath*******	**., State of Oregon:	*
Rectair ការប្រទេស ប្រធានទូល នៃមេនិកមានអំពីក្រុង សមានប្រែប្រ ស ២០១៩សម្រាស់ ការប្រកាស ខេត្ត ស្រាស់ ម៉ូស្រែក នេះស្វាមិ	e personal arrept et personale de partir partir et la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de Se la consistencia de la companya d	
그는 그는 한 문학생인 문의 상등의 학교를 받는 수가 열차 환경상을 통해 하게 하실었다.	લ મુખ્ય કરી કાર્યું, શે વસુ જણોવીનો કરવા છે. જ	
्ति अक्षरमान्त्रः प्राप्तितं कोन्यात् । व्यक्तः प्रकाशः विकासम्बद्धाः स्वर्धाः । - व्यक्षरात्तरः क्षत्रमाः शासावत् । व्यक्तः श्रीवन्त्राचित्रः विकासः	estresies arrests in Assein service	
"大原大学表示",从此是这个"大学"的"自身经验"的"大规划"的"大"是"大"的"大"等等,连续"多数之间"的"大"的"大"。	10. "注意 19年1年 中国大学会区学院大学工会区 "一点1941年第二十八年,年十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十	
ું તે જિલ્લામાં લાગ છે. તેના દુક્તિ છે તે તે કહેવાની જો કર્કિક્સ છે. તેને તે તે તુ ફુલ ઉપયોગ જિલ્લા જો છે. તેમાં જો તેમાં જો તે	port of a section with the section of the section o	
i print di difigio sambiano di la mana premore mendeleggi edizioni	a Berling to companie built as a william and the	
	alika kilo milati dilasi mengalah dia kilali mengalah di	
경영당 (1975년 1977년 - 1977년 1985년 - 1975년 1987년 - 1987년 1. 불류 왕의 구의 경영한		
(海湖) 化甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	원용하다 그들의 공항 공항공원	
The Southerly 9.68 feet of Lot 15,	Lot 16 and Lot 17 and the N	orth 1.51 feet of
LOU IO, ALL IN BLOCK TO SECOND RAT	LROAD ADDITION to the City	of 1/3 41 TI-33
according to the official plat there	eof on file in the office o	f the County Clerk
or madmaton country, or egon.		-
িলা প্ৰতিবাদিন কৰি স্থানী স্থান কৰি কৰিছে। কৰিছে বাদে কৰিছে কৰিছে কৰিছে প্ৰতিবাদিন কৰিছে কৰিছে কৰিছে কৰিছে কৰি এটিলালৈ কৰিছে বিভাগ কৰিছে কৰিছে বিভাগ কৰিছে		
्राकृतिक विकास स्थान विकास कर कार्य कर के स्थान के स्थान के स्थान कर की विकास कर है। इस की कार्य का कार्य की क स्थान कर कार्य की कार्य की कार्य की कार्य की की कार्य की की कार्य की की कार्य की	त्राच्या स्थापना विकास स्थापना विकास स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स स्थापना स्थापना स्थापन स्थापना स्थापना स्थापन	en e
	સાંગ્રુપાલ માટે માટેલા ફિલ્માનોને ફિલ્મોનો ફિલ્મોનો પ્રેનિકાન છે. જે જો	
TO THE SET TO THE CONTROL OF CONTROL TO SET OF THE SET	ဖြစ်သည်။ သူ့သောက်သို့ မို့ရေးကို လုပ်ခြောင်းတွင် တွင် မေးသော မေးသောက်သော်ကျားသော မြောက်များသည်။	
一点的变形 医外部 医中间中间部外部部 的现在分词 的复数的复数 经价格的 经收益的 医多种毒素 电连接电池	No artists of the facility of the control of the co	
्रोतर्शिक्षेत्र है है कि अनुसार कार्या कार्या के एक एक एक एक प्रतिकारित के ब्रिकेट किए एक एक प्रतिकार के उन्हे अनुसार के प्रतिकार के अनुसार क्षित्र के स्वतिकार के स्वतिकार के एक प्रसार की किसी के अनुसार कर के स्वतिकार कर	AND TEAN OF THE STEEL	10 mg 10
्रीलक्षानि हो ने प्रोत्ते वा मान्याच्या हो। स्वताना के प्रोत्ते स्वतान के प्राप्त के प्राप्त के प्राप्त है। इस	องอำนาย เกิดสาราวิทยาลาย เกิดเกิด เครื่อง	
refile della confictationali combination e della la consideration della combination della combination della combinationali combination della combinationali	the second to be a second to the second to t	ali da karangaran da karan
Takon in taka di Alamah, nadikatika filosakon shirifi ka Tako barbintah maripi mada apintan Bibbintah (sai tapa )	化铁矿 化基氯化基磺胺 化氯化氯化苯甲基 医二氯化甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	
大学 一體的 机钢铁器 经支票帐户 电超级机 医睫状结膜 复化二维接电验		
Taller start for the start of t	ing and the second state of the second secon	
which has the address of	J4-Spring Street,	····Klamath Falls ····
Oregon (herein "Prope	rty Address")	[City]
The state of the s	ity Audicas 7,	

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated . 4-24-84 . . . . ..... (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of .. Forty. thousand. dollars. and no/100. .\* ... \* ... . Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on . . 1-19-85 . . . ....; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

20n7745 (\* 15)

UNIFORM COVENANTS: Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Uniform Covenants: Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

11. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said assessments, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender to Borrower any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender under the under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and 4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the All insurance nolicies and renewals thereof shall be in form accentable to Lender and shall include a standard morteage insurance nolicies and renewals thereof shall be in form accentable to Lender and shall include a standard morteage

provided under paragraph 2 hereot or, it not paid in such manner, by Bollows making payable insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly have been proposed as a standard mortgage and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly acceptable to Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly acceptable to Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly acceptable to Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly acceptable to Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly acceptable to Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly acceptable to Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly acceptable to Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly acceptable to Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly acceptable to Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly acceptable to Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly acceptable to Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly acceptable to Lender may make proof of loss if not make the proof of loss if not make

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale acquisition and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds Condominiums Branch Franch and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds Condominiums Branch Franch and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds Condominiums Branch Franch F

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development the by-laws and regulations of the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take the lander and the payment and the payment of the paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take the lander and the payment and the payment of the paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take the lander to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property payment the payment to incur any expense or take the lander and the payment and the payment of the payment of the payment and the payment of the payment of the payment and the payment of the payment of the payment of the payment and the payment of the payment

any action nereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds seed to Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, on otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Severel Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to

The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender shall have w

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Tr

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and 20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by discally appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession and manage the Property and to collect the receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower, Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, and the property and shall sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender and the receiver by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. The Trustee shall be reconvey the Property without warranny and without charge to the person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranny and without charge to the person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

24. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

25. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorney's fees" shall include attorney's fees, if IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY, INC., has recorded this testrument by request as an accommodation only, and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the title to any real property cr as to its effect upon the true to any real property.

Helen A. Byers + Galewa l State of the second On this, 26th day of April 19.84, personally appeared the above named acknowledged the foresoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. My Commission expires: 12-01-04 Before me: The state of a season of the season of the season of a season of the sea Fregulation remainments. Its partitions and the second sec STATE OF OREGON, County of Jackson BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 25th day of April before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within David W. Byers known to me to be the identical individual described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written. 07 07 Notary Public for Oregon. My Commission expires......10-24-86 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:ss STATE OF UKEGON: COUNTY OF KLAFFAIR: 55
I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 27th day of April A.D., 1984 at 1:05 o'clock record on the 27th day of April and duly recorded in Vol M84

Fee: \$ 16.00

on page 7002 EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK

,Deputy